## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16746/2023

M. CHINNATHAMBI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

S. ASOKAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.sivabalamurugan, AOR

Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.

Mr. P.v.harikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. S.b.kamalanathan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

As requested, four weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.1 and 4.

List again on 18.01.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm