

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16746/2023

M. CHINNATHAMBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ASOKAN & ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 167422/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 167417/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 167418/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 167419/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 167420/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 30-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Kamalanathan, Adv.
Mr. C. Adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. Harikrishnan P.v, Adv.
Mr. C. Kavin Ananth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 167417, 167418, 167419, 167420
and 167422 of 2024, returnable in six weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)