

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16746/2023

M. CHINNATHAMBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ASOKAN

Respondent(s)

(IA FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 167422/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 167417/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 167418/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 167419/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 167420/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 02-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
Mr. C.adhikesavan, Adv.
Mr. Harikrishnan P.v, Adv.
Mr. C.kavin Ananth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 167417, 167418, 167419, 167420 and 167422 of 2024

Ms. Aswathi M.K. learned Advocate-on-record has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of proposed legal representatives of Respondent No. 1 (1.1 to 1.4).

Service is complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Court after four weeks.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)